S www.securitychimneys.com
800-361-4909 (US)  800-667-3387 (Canada)
Secure Stack®
Modular Double-Wall Positive Pressure Chimney Boiler
Breeching and Stack, Engine Exhaust, and Grease Duct
Secure Stack®
 CIX/CAX
The Secure Stack CIX and CAX venting systems are

Use to insert a fire-suppression or wash-down nozzle in CIX
grease duct applications. Use as a test port in CAX applications.
Locking band included.
Ø Effective Length CIX CAX
5" to 36" 17-3/8" CIXØNL CAXØNL
Materials available: 304, 316, Galvalume.
Flow resistance: K = 0.4 (eff. length [ft] / Ø [in])
3° Elbow Kits
Use to change direction of the stack or to provide offset. 3°
elbows provide a minimum slope for horizontal run. Locking
band included. Comes in pairs. Effective Length 17 3/8”.
Ø Angle Offset Height CIX CAX
5" 3º N/A 3-19/32" CIX5EK3 CAX5EK3
6" 3º N/A 3-5/8" CIX6EK3 CAX6EK3
8" 3º N/A 3-11/16" CIX8EK3 CAX8EK3
10" 3º N/A 3-3/4" CIX10EK3 CAX10EK3
12" 3º N/A 3-25/32" CIX12EK3 CAX12EK3
14" 3º N/A 3-27/32" CIX14EK3 CAX14EK3
16" 3º N/A 3-29/32" CIX16EK3 CAX16EK3
18" 3º N/A 3-15/16" CIX18EK3 CAX18EK3
20" 3º N/A 4" CIX20EK3 CAX20EK3
22" 3º N/A 4-1/16" CIX22EK3 CAX22EK3
24" 3º N/A 4-3/32" CIX24EK3 CAX24EK3
26" 3º N/A 4-5/32" CIX26EK3 CAX26EK3
28" 3º N/A 4-7/32" CIX28EK3 CAX28EK3
30" 3º N/A 4-1/4" CIX30EK3 CAX30EK3
32" 3º N/A 4-5/16" CIX32EK3 CAX32EK3
Flow resistance: K = 0.03
Elbows
7   Security Chimneys   |   www.securitychimneys.com
15° Elbows
Height
Offset
Angle
Use to change direction of the stack or to provide offset.
Flow resistance: K = 0.06
45° Elbows
Use to change direction of the stack or to provide offset.
Ø Angle Offset Height CIX CAX
5" 45º 2-13/16" 6-15/16" CIX5E45 CAX5E45
6" 45º 2-15/16" 7-1/4" CIX6E45 CAX6E45
8" 45º 3-1/4" 8" CIX8E45 CAX8E45
10" 45º 3-9/16" 8-11/16" CIX10E45 CAX10E45
12" 45º 3-13/16" 9-3/8" CIX12E45 CAX12E45
14" 45º 4-1/8" 10-1/8" CIX14E45 CAX14E45
16" 45º 4-7/16" 10-13/16" CIX16E45 CAX16E45
18" 45º 4-11/16" 11-1/2" CIX18E45 CAX18E45
20" 45º 5" 12-13/16" CIX20E45 CAX20E45
22" 45º 5-5/16" 12-15/16" CIX22E45 CAX22E45
24" 45º 5-5/8" 13-5/8" CIX24E45 CAX24E45
26" 45º 5-7/8" 14-5/16" CIX26E45 CAX26E45
28" 45º 6-3/16" 15-1/16" CIX28E45 CAX28E45
30" 45º 6-1/2" 15-3/4" CIX30E45 CAX30E45
32" 45º 6-3/4" 16-7/16" CIX32E45 CAX32E45
34" 45º 7-1/16" 17-3/16" CIX34E45 CAX34E45
36" 45º 7-3/8" 17-7/8" CIX36E45 CAX36E45
Materials available: 304, 316, Galvalume
Flow resistance: K = 0.15
Ø Angle Offset Height CIX CAX
5" 15º 11/16" 5-7/16" CIX5E15 CAX5E15
6" 15º 3/4" 5-9/16" CIX6E15 CAX6E15
8" 15º 3/4" 5-7/8" CIX8E15 CAX8E15
10" 15º 13/16" 6-1/8" CIX10E15 CAX10E15
12" 15º 13/16" 6-3/8" CIX12E15 CAX12E15
14" 15º 7/8" 6-5/8" CIX14E15 CAX14E15
16" 15º 7/8" 6-7/8" CIX16E15 CAX16E15
18" 15º 15/16" 7-1/8" CIX18E15 CAX18E15
20" 15º 15/16" 7-3/8" CIX20E15 CAX20E15
22" 15º 1" 7-11/16" CIX22E15 CAX22E15
24" 15º 1" 7-15/16" CIX24E15 CAX24E15
26" 15º 1-1/16" 8-3/16" CIX26E15 CAX26E15
28" 15º 1-1/8" 8-7/16" CIX28E15 CAX28E15
30" 15º 1-1/8" 8-11/16" CIX30E15 CAX30E15
32" 15º 1-3/16" 8-15/16" CIX32E15 CAX32E15
34" 15º 1-3/16" 9-3/16" CIX34E15 CAX34E15
36" 15º 1-1/4" 9-1/2" CIX36E15 CAX36E15
Elbows
   800-361-4909 (US)     |   800-667-3387 (Canada)   8
Elbows
90° Elbow Offset Table

Sn
ou
t
Position 1
(CIX only)
Position 2
(CIX only)
Use to change direction at 90° breeching or inspection access.
Use as an inspection access in horizontal runs for grease duct
applications (CIX only). Do not use in diesel/turbine applications.
Locking band included.
Ø Offset Height Snout CIX CAX
5" 6-1/2" 15" 6-1/2" CIX5T90 CAX5T90
6" 7" 16" 7" CIX6T90 CAX6T90
8" 8" 18" 8" CIX8T90 CAX8T90
10" 9" 20" 9" CIX10T90 CAX10T90
12" 10" 22" 10" CIX12T90 CAX12T90
14" 11" 24" 11" CIX14T90 CAX14T90
16" 12" 26" 12" CIX16T90 CAX16T90
18" 13" 28" 13" CIX18T90 CAX18T90
20" 14" 30" 14" CIX20T90 CAX20T90
22" 15" 32" 15" CIX22T90 CAX22T90
24" 16" 34" 16" CIX24T90 CAX24T90
26" 17" 36" 17" CIX26T90 CAX26T90
28" 18" 38" 18" CIX28T90 CAX28T90
30" 19" 40" 19" CIX30T90 CAX30T90
32" 20" 42" 20" CIX32T90 CAX32T90
34" 21" 44" 21" CIX34T90 CAX34T90
36" 22" 46" 22" CIX36T90 CAX36T90
Available with smaller snout Ø. Code: CIXØT90BØ/CAXØT90BØ
Available with a dam in position 1 or 2. Code: CIX0T90P (1 or 2)
Materials available: 304, 316, Galvalume. Flow resistance: K = 1.25
Tees
9   Security Chimneys   |   www.securitychimneys.com
45° Tees
Offset
He
ig
ht
Ø
Snout
Use to change direction at 45° breeching or inspection access.
Ø Offset Height Snout CIX CAX
5" 10-7/16" 20-5/8" 4-5/16" CIX5T45 CAX5T45
6" 11-5/16" 22-1/16" 4-11/16" CIX6T45 CAX6T45
8" 13" 24-7/8" 5-3/8" CIX8T45 CAX8T45
10" 14-3/4" 27-11/16" 6-1/8" CIX10T45 CAX10T45
12" 16-7/16" 30-9/16" 6-13/16" CIX12T45 CAX12T45
14" 18-1/8" 33-3/8" 7-1/2" CIX14T45 CAX14T45
16" 19-7/8" 36-3/16" 8-1/4" CIX16T45 CAX16T45
18" 21-9/16" 39" 8-15/16" CIX18T45 CAX18T45
20" 23-1/4" 41-7/8"" 9-5/8" CIX20T45 CAX20T45
22" 24-15/16" 44-11/16" 10-5/16" CIX22T45 CAX22T45
24" 26-11/16" 47-1/2" 11-1/16" CIX24T45 CAX24T45
26" 28-3/8" 50-5/16" 11-3/4" CIX26T45 CAX26T45
28" 30-1/16" 53-3/16" 12-7/16" CIX28T45 CAX28T45
30" 31-13/16" 56" 13-3/16" CIX30T45 CAX30T45
32" 33-1/ " 58-13/16" 13-7/8" CIX32T45 CAX32T45
34" 35-3/16" 61-5/8" 14-9/16" CIX34T45 CAX34T45
36" 36-15/16" 64-1/2" 15-5/16" CIX36T45 CAX36T45
Available with smaller snout Ø.  Locking Band included. Code: CIXØT45BØ/
CAXØT45BØ Materials available: 304, 316, Galvalume. Flow resistance: K = 0.4
Double 45° Tee, Smaller Snout
Offset

5" to 36" CIXØT45RV CAXØT45RV
Materials available: 304, 316, Galvalume
Flow resistance: K = 0.4
45° Tee Y
Offset
Height
Air Flow
Ø
Use to provide low-pressure drop for joining appliances. Offers
same diameter on all branches. Available with smaller snout.
Locking band included.
Ø Offset Height CIX CAX
5" 4-9/16" 10-7/16" CIX5TY CAX5TY
6" 4-15/16" 11" CIX6TY CAX6TY
8" 5-5/8" 12-1/8" CIX8TY CAX8TY
10" 6-5/16" 13-1/4" CIX10TY CAX10TY
12" 7-1/16" 14-3/8" CIX12TY CAX12TY
14" 7-3/4" 15-1/2" CIX14TY CAX14TY
16" 8-7/16" 16-9/16" CIX16TY CAX16TY
18" 9-3/16" 17-11/16" CIX18TY CAX18TY
20" 9-7/8" 18-13/16" CIX20TY CAX20TY
22" 10-9/16" 19-15/16" CIX22TY CAX22TY
24" 11-5/16" 21-1/16" CIX24TY CAX24TY
26" 12" 22-3/16" CIX26TY CAX26TY
28" 12-11/16" 23-5/16" CIX28TY CAX28TY
30" 13-7/16" 24-7/16" CIX30TY CAX30TY
32" 14-1/8" 25-9/16" CIX32TY CAX32TY
34" 14-13/16" 26-11/16" CIX34TY CAX34TY
36" 15-9/16" 27-13/16" CIX36TY CAX36TY
Available with smaller snout Ø. Code: CIXØTYØ/CAXØTYØ
Materials available: 304, 316, Galvalume Flow resistance: K = 0.6
11   Security Chimneys   |   www.securitychimneys.com
90° Grease Tees (CIX only)

Inspection
Access
Dam
Air
Flow
Position 1
Position 2
Position 3
Use in grease duct applications as a horizontal-to-vertical
connection with an inspection or clean-out access. Locking band
included. Dam can be ordered in #1, 2 or 3 position.
Ø Offset Height CIX CAX
5" 8-1/2" 6-1/2" CIX5GTY CAX5TY
6" 9" 7"      CIX6GTY CAX6TY
8" 10" 8"      CIX8GTY CAX8TY
10" 11" 9"      CIX10GTY CAX10TY
12" 12" 10"      CIX12GTY CAX12TY
14" 13" 11"      CIX14GTY CAX14TY
16" 14" 12"      CIX16GTY CAX16TY
18" 15" 13"      CIX18GTY CAX18TY
20" 16" 14"      CIX20GTY CAX20TY
22" 17" 15"      CIX22GTY CAX22TY
24" 18" 16"      CIX24GTY CAX24TY
26" 19"    17"      CIX26GTY CAX26TY
28" 20"    18"      CIX28GTY CAX28TY
30" 21"    19"      CIX30GTY CAX30TY
32" 22"    20"    CIX32GTY CAX32TY
34" 23"    21"    CIX34GTY CAX34TY
36" 24"    22"      CIX36GTY CAX36TY
Available with smaller snout Ø. Code: CIXØTYØ/CAXØTYØ
Materials available: 304, 316, Galvalume. Flow resistance: K = 1.25
Dimensional Information for Assembled T45 and 45° Elbow
Ø Offset Height

”
Ø
5
³/8
”
Ø
Use for connecting a 125 or 150 lb. ANSI flange. 1/4” thickness
with a bolt hole pattern, bolt hole center pattern and quantity per
125-lb ANSI. Locking band included.
Ø Ø A
Male Female
CIX CAX CIX CAX
5" 10"    CIX5FA CAX5FA CIX5FFA CAX5FFA
6" 11"    CIX6FA CAX6FA CIX6FFA CAX6FFA
8" 13-1/2" CIX8FA CAX8FA CIX8FFA CAX8FFA
10" 16"    CIX10FA CAX10FA CIX10FFA CAX10FFA
12" 19"    CIX12FA CAX12FA CIX12FFA CAX12FFA
14" 21"    CIX14FA CAX14FA CIX14FFA CAX14FFA
16" 23"    CIX16FA CAX16FA CIX16FFA CAX16FFA
18" 25"    CIX18FA CAX18FA CIX18FFA CAX18FFA
20" 27-1/2" CIX20FA CAX20FA CIX20FFA CAX20FFA
22" 29 1/2" CIX22FA CAX22FA CIX22FFA CAX22FFA
24" 32"    CIX24FA CAX24FA CIX24FFA CAX24FFA
26" 34-1/2" CIX26FA CAX26FA CIX26FFA CAX26FFA
28" 36-1/2" CIX28FA CAX28FA CIX28FFA CAX28FFA
30" 38-1/2" CIX30FA CAX30FA CIX30FFA CAX30FFA
32" 42"    CIX32FA CAX32FA CIX32FFA CAX32FFA
34" 44"  CIX34FA CAX34FA CIX34FFA CAX34FFA
36" 46" CIX36FA CAX36FA CIX36FFA CAX36FFA
Materials available: 304, 316, Galvalume.
Single Wall Adaptor
Male Female
Ø Int.

Ø
Use as starter piece for Flexible Watertube FLX Cleaver Brooks
appliance.
Ø A B CIX
10" to 24" Custom Custom CIXCBFLX
Materials available: 304.
Viessmann Vitorond Adaptor
B
Ø
ØA
C
Use as single wall starter piece for Vitorond VD2 and VD2A
Viessmann appliances.
Ø A B C CIX
8" 6.969" 7-15/32" 5 13/32" CIX8VSSVD2
12" 11.161" 7-11/16" 5 9/32" CIX12VSSVD2
Materials available: 304, 316.
Fan Adaptor
Ø
A

 C
IX
4”
 C
AX
Use for guiding vertical installation attached to the wall.
Maintains a minimum of 1” clearance to the wall on CIX and 4”
on CAX. Extension for additional clearance of 3½” is included. All
hardware included except connection to structure. Flexible strap
(not included) can be used to add rigidity when using extension-
see instruction manual for required specifications
Ø A B CIX CAX
5" 7-7/8" 6-1/8" CIX5WGE CAX5WGE
6" 8-9/16" 6-13/16" CIX6WGE CAX6WGE
8" 10"      8-1/4" CIX8WGE CAX8WGE
10" 11-13/32" 9-21/32" CIX10WGE CAX10WGE
12" 12-13/16" 11-1/16" CIX12WGE CAX12WGE
14" 14-7/32" 12-15/32" CIX14WGE CAX14WGE
16" 15-21/32" 13-29/32" CIX16WGE CAX16WGE
18" 17-1/16" 15-5/16" CIX18WGE CAX18WGE
20" 18-15/32" 16-23/32" CIX20WGE CAX20WGE
22" 19-7/8" 18-1/8" CIX22WGE CAX22WGE
24" 21-5/16" 19-9/16" CIX24WGE CAX24WGE
26" 22-23/32" 20-31/32" CIX26WGE CAX26WGE
28" 24-1/8" 22-3/8" CIX28WGE CAX28WGE
30" 25-17/32" 23-25/32" CIX30WGE CAX30WGE
32" 26-31/32" 25-7/32" CIX32WGE CAX32WGE
34" 28-3/8" 26-5/8" CIX34WGE CAX34WGE
36" 29-25/32" 28-1/32" CIX36WGE CAX36WGE
Materials available: Galvalume.
Floor Guide
Ø + 4 1⁄8”
Ø + 9 1⁄2” CIX

Maintains a minimum of 2” clearance to the opening on CIX
installations and 4” clearance to the opening on CAX. Not listed
for diameter larger than 10”.
Ø A CIX CAX
5" to 36" 7" to 12" CIXØFSWE CAXØFSWE
Materials available: Galvalume.
No Loss Cap
Ø + 2”
6”
A
Ø
Ø A CIX & CAX
5" 19-11/16 CIX5CNL
6" 23-11/16 CIX6CNL
8" 31-11/16 CIX8CNL
10" 36-7/16 CIX10CNL
12" 48-9/16 CIX12CNL
14" 55-9/16 CIX14CNL
16" 64-3/16 CIX16CNL
18" 72-3/16 CIX18CNL
20" 72-3/16 CIX20CNL
22" 72-3/16 CIX22CNL
24" 72-3/16 CIX24CNL
Materials available: 304.
Roof Brace
Ø + 4”
Use for bracing in vertical installation above the roof. All

Use in conjunction with storm collar for weatherization at the
roof. Storm collar included.
Ø CIX CAX
5" to 36" CIXØF CAXØF
Materials available: Galvalume, Stainless.
Adjustable Flashing
B
A
Ø + 4
Use in conjunction with storm collar for weatherization at the
roof. 5° to 30° pitch.
Ø A B CIX CAX
5 35 3/8" 12 7/16" CIX5F30 CAX5F30
6 36 1/2" 12 7/16" CIX6F30 CAX6F30
8 36 1/2" 12 7/16" CIX8F30 CAX8F30
10 41" 12 7/16" CIX10F30 CAX10F30
12 43" 12 7/16" CIX12F30 CAX12F30
14 45" 12 7/16" CIX14F30 CAX14F30
16 47 1/4" 12 7/16" CIX16F30 CAX16F30
18 49 1/2" 12 7/16" CIX18F30 CAX18F30
20 51 1/2" 12 7/16" CIX20F30 CAX20F30
22 53 1/2" 12 7/16" CIX22F30 CAX22F30
24 56" 12 7/16" CIX24F30 CAX24F30
26 58" 12 7/16" CIX26F30 CAX26F30
28 60" 12 15/16" CIX28F30 CAX28F30
30 63" 13 15/32" CIX30F30 CAX30F30
32 65" 13 15/32" CIX32F30 CAX32F30
34 67 1/2" 13 31/32" CIX34F30 CAX34F30
36 70" 13 31/32" CIX36F30 CAX36F30
Materials available: Galvalume, Stainless.
Storm Collar
Ø + 4”
6

15”
9”
33”
9”
B
Ø
Ø
Ø
A
Use to provide the greatest degree of rain protection. Available
with bird screen.
Ø A B CIX/CAX w/Bird Screen
5" 19-7/8" 12-1/2" CIX5CRCC CIX5CRCBC
6" 19-7/8" 13"  CIX6CRCC CIX6CRCBC
8" 24" 15-1/4" CIX8CRCC CIX8CRCBC
10" 27-3/4" 17-1/8" CIX10CRCC CIX10CRCBC
12" 27-3/4" 17-7/8" CIX12CRCC CIX12CRCBC
14" 31-1/2" 17-7/8" CIX14CRCC CIX14CRCBC
16" 31-1/2" 18-5/8" CIX16CRCC CIX16CRCBC
18" 44"      25-3/4" CIX18CRCC CIX18CRCBC
20" 44"      26-1/8" CIX20CRCC CIX20CRCBC
22" 44"      26-3/4" CIX22CRCC CIX22CRCBC
24" 56"      31-1/2" CIX24CRCC CIX24CRCBC
26" 56"      32-1/8" CIX26CRCC CIX26CRCBC
28" 56"      31-7/8" CIX28CRCC CIX28CRCBC
30" 56"      32-1/2" CIX30CRCC CIX30CRCBC
32" 60"      33-1/8" CIX32CRCC CIX32CRCBC
34" 60"      33-1/8" CIX34CRCC CIX34CRCBC
36" 60"      33-3/4" CIX36CRCC CIX36CRCBC
Finishing Cone
Ø
A
Use to provide the greatest draft. Requires a drain at bottom